E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



keralapsc.gov.in Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS VII/NVT (Jr) GFC (SR-SC/ST)/KVHSE/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 08.05.2024

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Non Vocational Teacher (Junior) (Special Recruitment from SC/ST) General Foundation Course in Kerala Vocational Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat.No.269/2021) – Addendum/Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No.458/24/SS VII dated 12.04.2024

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even No. dated 06.05.2024.

It is hereby notified that the withheld results of the candidates with Interview Serial Numbers 3, 15, 19 & 20 are released and included in the Ranked List No.458/24/SS VII dated 12.04.2024 for selection to the post of Non Vocational Teacher (Junior) (Special Recruitment from SC/ST) General Foundation Course in Kerala Vocational Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat.No.269/2021).

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Main List

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
4	27	VINI A V	21.08.1988	SC-VANNAN	
4A	15	АЈІТНА Р	27.01.1984	SC-VALLUVAN	
5	8	RAMESH K K	25.04.1983	SC-PULAYA	

Supplementary List

Scheduled Tribe

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
A1	20	SANGEETHA S	12.03.1994	ST-MARATI [of Hosdurg and Kasargod Taluk of Kasargod Dist]	
A2	19	NISHA R	21.05.1990	ST-HILL PULAYA	
1	5	ELIZABATH C	02.04.1992	ST-IRULAR	M.Phil

5	6	SARITHA B	17.02.1993	ST-MARATI [of Hosdurg and Kasargod Taluk of Kasargod Dist]	
5A	3	SUMITHRA R	16.05.1988	ST- THACHENADAN MOOPAN	
6	4	SANDEEP N	31.12.1994	ST-MAVILAN	

The entry 'NOTE (1)' appended with the Ranked List Notification for the post is also hereby deleted.

The Ranked List No.458/24/SS VII dated 12.04.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VII